LEGAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids (or Request for Proposals, where indicated as RFP) will be received at the Office of the City of Memphis Purchasing Agent, Room 354, City Hall, 125 N. Main St., Memphis, TN 38103, until 12:00 noon Wednesday, on the dates indicated below, for furnishing the City of Memphis with the following:

PRODUCTS AND/OR SERVICES

DUE SEPTEMBER 29, 2021

- (1) RFQ #52309-2 FURNISH LUMBER AND BUILDING MATERIALS
- (2) RFQ #52313-2 MOPAR AUTOMOBILE REPAIR PARTS & SERVICES
- (3) RFQ #52339 OFFICE, LOUNGE AND GAMEROOM FURNITURE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

DUE OCTOBER 13, 2021

- (4) RFP #52282
 MEMBERSHIP AND PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE
- (5) RFP #52340 CMAR FOR GASTON COMMUNITY CENTER RENOVATION

The above RFP/s can be downloaded from the City's website: www.memphistn.gov Under RFPs & RFQs.

STATEMENTS OF QUALIFICATIONS

DUE OCTOBER 13, 2021

(6) RFQ #52319 REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR BOARD AND SECURE SERVICES

Project Note: A mandatory pre-qualification conference for this RFQ will be held on Monday, September 27, 2021, at 9:00 AM at City of Memphis Code Enforcement, 4225 Riverdale Rd., Memphis, TN 38141. To provide a healthy and safe environment, and to adhere to proper social distancing, only one representative is allowed to attend. To RSVP please contact LaToya Cummings by email at latoya.cummings@memphistn.gov or by phone at (901) 636-6847 no later than 12:00 PM on Friday, September 24, 2021.

This RFQ can be downloaded from the City's website: www.memphistn.gov Under RFPs & RFQs.

By Order of the Mayor of the City of Memphis, Tennessee.

Jim Strickland

Mayor

Tim Boyles, City Purchasing Agent